Subject to applicable laws and regulations, promptly respond to any requests for 

information, guidance, instruction, clarification, or approval required by the District in 

connection with the Project. 

B. Pay to the City fifty percent (50%) of the Project’s costs not to exceed Seven 

Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($750,000.00) for the complete construction 

of the Project. Notwithstanding any other provision herein, in no event shall KISD owe 

any payments in excess of the forgoing not-to-exceed amount. During construction, as 

often as every other week, the City may present KISD with progress payment requests